
2021 WYOMING HIGH SCHOOL 3A BOYS SOCCER STATS 

(Players are listed in order by stat, then by the team name, and by the last name) 

GOALS: 

Hawkin Sweeney (Powell) = 22 
Cole Venable (Worland) = 18 
Allen Ferrales (Rawlins) = 12 
Jackson Hughes (Douglas) = 9 
CJ Dominick (Cody) = 8 
Parker Reed (Lander) = 8 
Marc Soto (Rawlins) = 8 
Matt Nelson (Cody) = 7 
Kellon Donahue (Lander) = 7 
Matisse Weaver (Lander) = 7 
Gunnar Erickson (Powell) = 7 
Jesse Trotter (Powell) = 7 
Tanner Johnson (Riverton) = 7 
Court Gonsalez (Worland) = 6 
Rudy Sanford (Worland) = 6 
Nico Lowham (Lander) = 5 
Sam Bauer (Powell) = 5 
Kadon Boyce (Buffalo) = 4 
Aiden O’Neill (Buffalo) = 4 
Wyatt Becker (Cody) = 4 
Sam Welsh (Lander) = 4 
Jayce Ramage (Pinedale) = 4 
Garrett Morris (Powell) = 4 
Keaton Rowton (Powell) = 4 
Riley Blood (Worland) = 4 
Reynaldo Rodriguez (Worland) = 4 
Jackson Wassum (Worland) = 4 
Max Kessler (Buffalo) = 3 
Anthony Peters (Buffalo) = 3 
Gus Mosemann (Lander) = 3 
Chance Franks (Powell) = 3 
Misael Alvarado (Rawlins) = 3 
Carter Clark (Worland) = 3 
Lane Boden (Buffalo) = 2 
Matt Harrison (Buffalo) = 2 
Taylor Swanston (Buffalo) = 2 
Hunter Robbins (Cody) = 2 
Jaxon Moore (Douglas) = 2 
Carter Ayers (Lander) = 2 
Jaden Elliott (Lander) = 2 
Camden Nicol (Lander) = 2 
Landon Preece (Pinedale) = 2 
Landon Sessions (Powell) = 2 



Elijah Ebell (Rawlins) = 2 
Daxton Fischer (Riverton) = 2 
Kolter Wyman (Worland) = 2 
Jackson Gail (Cody) = 1 
Tucker Lynn (Cody) = 1 
Mason Miller (Douglas) = 1 
Trey Rinn (Douglas) = 1 
Luke Skeen (Douglas) = 1 
Jonas Calvert (Lander) = 1 
Joe Hellyer (Lander) = 1 
Silas Wheeler (Lander) = 1 
Tayden Bell (Mountain View) = 1 
Dayton McFarland (Newcastle) = 1 
Dylan Call (Pinedale) = 1 
Lucas Hughes (Pinedale) = 1 
Jack Pool (Powell) = 1 
JT Prosser (Powell) = 1 
Alexis Bencomo (Rawlins) = 1 
Hayden Brown (Riverton) = 1 
Sean Carruth (Riverton) = 1 
Brice Nimmo (Riverton) = 1 
Ethan Vaughn (Riverton) = 1 
Jonah Bailey (Worland) = 1 
Koby Busch (Worland) = 1 
JT Klinghagen (Worland) = 1 
Mack Page (Worland) = 1 
Owen Page (Worland) = 1 
Dawson Rogers (Worland) = 1 
Gavin Schneider (Worland) = 1 
 

ASSISTS: 

Court Gonsalez (Worland) = 13 
Sam Bauer (Powell) = 10 
Rudy Sanford (Worland) = 10 
Jackson Gail (Cody) = 9 

Gunnar Erickson (Powell) = 9 
Jackson Wassum (Worland) = 7 
Chance Franks (Powell) = 6 
Jaden Elliott (Lander) = 5 
Camden Nicol (Lander) = 5 
Matisse Weaver (Lander) = 5 
Cole Venable (Worland) = 5 
Hunter Robbins (Cody) = 4 

Garrett Morris (Powell) = 4 
Julio Cano (Rawlins) = 4 

Max Kessler (Buffalo) = 3 
Kellon Donahue (Lander) = 3 



Gus Mosemann (Lander) = 3 
Reece Bauer (Powell) = 3 
Hawkin Sweeney (Powell) = 3 
Reynaldo Rodriguez (Worland) = 3 
Kadon Boyce (Buffalo) = 2 
Aiden O’Neill (Buffalo) = 2 
Taylor Swanston (Buffalo) = 2 
Andy Wages (Buffalo) = 2 
Tucker Lynn (Cody) = 2 

Matt Nelson (Cody) = 2 

Mason Miller (Douglas) = 2 
Joe Hellyer (Lander) = 2 
Nico Lowham (Lander) = 2 
Parker Reed (Lander) = 2 
Sam Welsh (Lander) = 2 
Edwin Gonzalez (Pinedale) = 2 
Steven Stambaugh (Powell) = 2 
Misael Alvarado (Rawlins) = 2 
Mack Page (Worland) = 2 

Keaton Rowton (Powell) = 2 
Sean Carruth (Riverton) = 2 

Riley Blood (Worland) = 2 
Carter Clark (Worland) = 2 
Gavin Schneider (Worland) = 2 
Matthew Wantulok (Worland) = 2 

Lane Boden (Buffalo) = 1 
Matt Harrison (Buffalo) = 1 
Cory Langevin (Buffalo) = 1 
Calvin Rule (Buffalo) = 1 
Wyatt Becker (Cody) = 1 

CJ Dominick (Cody) = 1 

Jackson Hughes (Douglas) = 1 
Trey Rinn (Douglas) = 1 
Luke Skeen (Douglas) = 1 
Levi Stoneking (Douglas) = 1 
Carter Ayers (Lander) = 1 
Conner Ayers (Lander) = 1 
Zach Bingaman (Lander) = 1 
Ben Hamilton (Lander) = 1 
MC Hellyer (Lander) = 1 
Blaze Laird (Lander) = 1 
Teancum Piekkola (Mountain View) = 1 
Ezra Anderson (Newcastle) = 1 

Logan Bing (Pinedale) = 1 
Braydon Simmons (Pinedale) = 1 
Adrian Geller (Powell) = 1 
Matthew Hobbs (Powell) = 1 



Will Jackson (Powell) = 1 
Jack Pool (Powell) = 1 
Jesse Trotter (Powell) = 1 
Alexis Bencomo (Rawlins) = 1 

German Carrasco (Rawlins) = 1 

Allen Ferrales (Rawlins) = 1 

Jimmy Pineda (Rawlins) = 1 

Marc Soto (Rawlins) = 1 

Hayden Brown (Riverton) = 1 

Damon DeVries (Riverton) = 1 

Daxton Fischer (Riverton) = 1 

Tanner Johnson (Riverton) = 1 

Brice Nimmo (Riverton) = 1 

Ethen Vaughn (Riverton) = 1 

Koby Busch (Worland) = 1 

Omar Deniz (Worland) = 1 

JT Klinghagen (Worland) = 1 

Dawson Rogers (Worland) = 1 

Tyshon Swalstad (Worland) = 1 

Kolter Wyman (Worland) = 1 

 

SAVES: 

Morgan Kellum (Mountain View) = 106 
Keegan Gehlhausen (Pinedale) = 52 
Craig Thiel (Douglas) = 47 
Damon DeVries (Riverton) = 46 
Kade Weber (Worland) = 38 
Ian Balyo (Cody) = 34 
Jonas Calvert (Lander) = 33 
Cody Elliott (Lander) = 30 
Brody Hamby (Pinedale) = 26 
Jose Morales (Rawlins) = 24 
Jackson Moon (Buffalo) = 23 
Heath Henkle (Newcastle) = 23 
Ethan Asay (Cody) = 11 
Ashton Brewer (Powell) = 11 
Dylan McFarland (Newcastle) = 7 
Gavin Gray (Newcastle) = 6 
William Beastrom (Newcastle) = 5 
Trae Bennett (Worland) = 4 
Avery Chick (Newcastle) = 3 
Ethan Barker (Buffalo) = 2 
Holden Cooper (Powell) = 2 
JT Prosser (Powell) = 2 
Colton Daniels (Rawlins) = 2 
Yestin Davis (Newcastle) = 1 



 
 

CONFERENCE ONLY GOALS: 

Hawkin Sweeney (Powell) = 18 
Cole Venable (Worland) = 13 
CJ Dominick (Cody) = 7 
Matt Nelson (Cody) = 7 
Jackson Hughes (Douglas) = 7 
Kellon Donahue (Lander) = 7 
Parker Reed (Lander) = 7 
Matisse Weaver (Lander) = 7 
Tanner Johnson (Riverton) = 7 
Gunnar Erickson (Powell) = 6 
Nico Lowham (Lander) = 5 
Sam Bauer (Powell) = 5 
Jesse Trotter (Powell) = 5 
Court Gonsalez (Worland) = 5 
Kadon Boyce (Buffalo) = 4 
Aiden O’Neill (Buffalo) = 4 
Sam Welsh (Lander) = 4 
Jayce Ramage (Pinedale) = 4 
Rudy Sanford (Worland) = 4 
Max Kessler (Buffalo) = 3 
Camden Nicol (Lander) = 3 
Garrett Morris (Powell) = 4 
Keaton Rowton (Powell) = 4 
Jackson Wassum (Worland) = 4 
Anthony Peters (Buffalo) = 3 
Wyatt Becker (Cody) = 3 
Marc Soto (Rawlins) = 3 
Riley Blood (Worland) = 3 
Carter Clark (Worland) = 3 
Lane Boden (Buffalo) = 2 
Matt Harrison (Buffalo) = 2 
Taylor Swanston (Buffalo) = 2 
Hunter Robbins (Cody) = 2 
Jaxon Moore (Douglas) = 2 
Gus Mosemann (Lander) = 2 
Landon Preece (Pinedale) = 2 
Landon Sessions (Powell) = 2 
Misael Alvarado (Rawlins) = 2 
Chance Franks (Powell) = 2 
Daxton Fischer (Riverton) = 2 
Reynaldo Rodriguez (Worland) = 2 
Kolter Wyman (Worland) = 2 
Jackson Gail (Cody) = 1 
Tucker Lynn (Cody) = 1 
Mason Miller (Douglas) = 1 



Trey Rinn (Douglas) = 1 
Carter Ayers (Lander) = 1 
Jonas Calvert (Lander) = 1 
Jaden Elliott (Lander) = 1 
Joe Hellyer (Lander) = 1 
Silas Wheeler (Lander) = 1 
Tayden Bell (Mountain View) = 1 
Dayton McFarland (Newcastle) = 1 
Dylan Call (Pinedale) = 1 
Lucas Hughes (Pinedale) = 1 
Jack Pool (Powell) = 1 
JT Prosser (Powell) = 1 
Allen Ferrales (Rawlins) = 1 
Hayden Brown (Riverton) = 1 
Ethan Vaughn (Riverton) = 1 
Sean Carruth (Riverton) = 1 
Brice Nimmo (Riverton) = 1 
Jonah Bailey (Worland) = 1 
Koby Busch (Worland) = 1 
JT Klinghagen (Worland) = 1 
Mack Page (Worland) = 1 
Owen Page (Worland) = 1 
Dawson Rogers (Worland) = 1 
Gavin Schneider (Worland) = 1 
 
CONFERENCE-ONLY ASSISTS: 

Court Gonsalez (Worland) = 11 

Jackson Gail (Cody) = 9 

Gunnar Erickson (Powell) = 9 
Rudy Sanford (Worland) = 9 
Sam Bauer (Powell) = 8 
Chance Franks (Powell) = 6 
Jaden Elliott (Lander) = 5 
Jackson Wassum (Worland) = 5 

Hunter Robbins (Cody) = 4 

Kellon Donahue (Lander) = 4 
Camden Nicol (Lander) = 4 
Reece Bauer (Powell) = 4 
Max Kessler (Buffalo) = 3 
Parker Reed (Lander) = 3 
Garrett Morris (Powell) = 3 
Cole Venable (Worland) = 3 

Kadon Boyce (Buffalo) = 2 
Aiden O’Neill (Buffalo) = 2 
Taylor Swanston (Buffalo) = 2 
Andy Wages (Buffalo) = 2 
Tucker Lynn (Cody) = 2 



Matt Nelson (Cody) = 2 

Mason Miller (Douglas) = 2 
Joe Hellyer (Lander) = 2 
Gus Mosemann (Lander) = 2 
Matisse Weaver (Lander) = 2 
Sam Welsh (Lander) = 2 
Keaton Rowton (Powell) = 2 
Hawkin Sweeney (Powell) = 2 
Sean Carruth (Riverton) = 2 

Mack Page (Worland) = 2 

Reynaldo Rodriquez (Worland) = 2 

Matthew Wantulok (Worland) = 2 

Lane Boden (Buffalo) = 1 
Matt Harrison (Buffalo) = 1 
Cory Langevin (Buffalo) = 1 
Calvin Rule (Buffalo) = 1 
Wyatt Becker (Cody) = 1 

CJ Dominick (Cody) = 1 

Jackson Hughes (Douglas) = 1 
Trey Rinn (Douglas) = 1 
Luke Skeen (Douglas) = 1 
Levi Stoneking (Douglas) = 1 
Carter Ayers (Lander) = 1 
Conner Ayers (Lander) = 1 
Zach Bingaman (Lander) = 1 
Ben Hamilton (Lander) = 1 
Blaze Laird (Lander) = 1 
Nico Lowham (Lander) = 1 
Teancum Piekkola (Mountain View) = 1 
Ezra Anderson (Newcastle) = 1 

Braydon Simmons (Pinedale) = 1 

Adrian Geller (Powell) = 1 
Matthew Hobbs (Powell) = 1 
Will Jackson (Powell) = 1 
Jack Pool (Powell) = 1 
Steven Stambaugh (Powell) = 1 
Jesse Trotter (Powell) = 1 
Julio Cano (Rawlins) = 1 
Allen Ferrales (Rawlins) = 1 
Jimmy Pineda (Rawlins) = 1 
Hayden Brown (Riverton) = 1 

Damon DeVries (Riverton) = 1 

Daxton Fischer (Riverton) = 1 

Tanner Johnson (Riverton) = 1 

Brice Nimmo (Riverton) = 1 

Ethen Vaughn (Riverton) = 1 

Riley Blood (Worland) = 1 



Koby Busch (Worland) = 1 

Carter Clark (Worland) = 1 

Omar Deniz (Worland) = 1 

JT Klinghagen (Worland) = 1 

Dawson Rogers (Worland) = 1 

Gavin Schneider (Worland) = 1 

Tyshon Swalstad (Worland) = 1 

Kolter Wyman (Worland) = 1 

 
CONFERENCE-ONLY SAVES: 

Morgan Kellum (Mountain View) = 81 
Keegan Gehlhausen (Pinedale) = 52 
Craig Thiel (Douglas) = 45 
Ian Balyo (Cody) = 30 
Kade Weber (Worland) = 29 
Heath Henkle (Newcastle) = 23 
Cody Elliott (Lander) = 21 
Damon DeVries (Riverton) = 20 
Jackson Moon (Buffalo) = 19 
Jonas Calvert (Lander) = 18 
Jose Morales (Rawlins) = 18 
Brody Hamby (Pinedale) = 11 
Ethan Asay (Cody) = 8 
Ashton Brewer (Powell) = 8 
Gavin Gray (Newcastle) = 6 
Avery Chick (Newcastle) = 3 
Dylan McFarland (Newcastle) = 3 
Ethan Barker (Buffalo) = 2 
Colton Daniels (Rawlins) = 2 
Holden Cooper (Powell) = 2 
JT Prosser (Powell) = 2 
Yestin Davis (Newcastle) = 1 
 
 
Zero Stats Reported for the season = Lyman, Torrington 
Missing Stats = Mountain View – 1 match; Newcastle – 2 matches; Rawlins – 1 match (Riv) + keeper 
saves (Lym); Riverton – 3 matches for keeper saves (Bff, Dg, Land) 
Updated on 4/29/21 


